THE CITY OF WALTHAM MASSACHUSETTS

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

AREA 13/14 B SEWER AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION PROJECT

ADDENDUM NO.3

November 21, 2018

CHANGES, CORRECTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS

The attention of bidders submitting proposals for the above subject project is called to the following addendum to the specifications. The items set forth herein, whether of omission, addition, substitution or clarification are all to be included in and form a part of the proposal submitted.

THE NUMBER OF THIS ADDENDUM (NO. 3) MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED ON THE BID PRICE FORM.

ITEM 1: ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

- Please comment on how we are to figure out the depth for open cut areas on streets where a scale is not provided?
 - Answer: Engineering Department folios have been provided in the previous addendum with a consistent scale of 1 inch = 40 feet horizontal and 1inch = 4 feet vertical, unless otherwise noted.
- 2. We need soil data (borings), rim and invert elevations, existing utilities, and exact locations where pipe is to be lined and replaced. The plans do not show clearly station and limits of replacement / lining.
 - Answer: Sewer replacements are proposed in the same trench, same location and at the same elevation as the existing sewer pipe. On each construction sheet there is a legend and table of the sewer rehabilitation work to be accomplished, indicating the section, location of the sewer work (lining or replacement). Relative to existing utilities, dig safe is required to pre-mark existing utilities. Information has been provided on the Engineering Department folios indicating the presence of ledge if any.

ITEM 2, END OF QUESTIONS PERIOD

The end of the written questions period is 3.00 pm November 21, 2018

End of Addendum 2